```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
         RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 7152/2010

(From the judgement and order dat 35/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWA STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI & ORS. (From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 35/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

in WA No.

Petitioner(s)

SRI KEMAR KAMSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SSLP)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the petition for special

leave as also on the prayer for interim relief.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI) SR. P.A. COURT MASTER