SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15074/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2009 in WA No. 35/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ITANAGAR BENCH, NAHARLAGUN, ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper

Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed

by the parties.

(VINOD LAKHINA) Court Master (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master