SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

ITEM NO.17

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Anitha Shenoy, Ld. Counsel for the respondents has been designated as Sr. Advocate and before assuming her charge as Sr. Advocate must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Registry to proceed further as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG