SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner State is directed to intimate to the respondent Nos.1-3, 7, 9-11, 13-16, 18, 20, 24-28, 32-38, 40-45, 48, 49, 51,54, 59-61, 63, 64, 68-70, 72-74, 77-79, 81-88 and 90-96 as their representation is necessary in the present proceedings. Since the respondents are in the service of the petitioner State, it shall take appropriate steps by issuing a general circular to the said respondents wherever in service. In case any respondent has died or retired, such notice/circular shall be served at the address disclosed by him or her, and available in the official records.

Those who have died in the meanwhile, intimation shall be sent to the legal representatives, having regard to the family and affidavit to this effect shall be filed by the State within six weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER