## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Alok Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants-State, has submitted that on 25.11.2021 some of the respondents have been served.

In view of above, the civil appeal against the remaining such respondents who have not been served by the appellants is dismissed for non-prosecution.

As prayed, the appellants are permitted to implead the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.45 to file an application for substitution in this regard within three weeks from today.

Let the matter be listed thereafter before the appropriate Court for further orders.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR