SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 18-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four more weeks are given to learned counsel for the appellant, as a last opportunity, to take steps to file an application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.45.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)