SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file necessary application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no. 45.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)