SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 118069/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 118077/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 17-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for setting aside abatement and application for condonation of delay in filing setting aside abatement. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time to do the needful. List the matter thereafter.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAVINDER KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER