

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118069/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 118077/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 22-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is
granted further opportunity of seven days to move the requisite
applications in terms of order dated 17.09.2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)