SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 118069/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 118077/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 16-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per office report dated 16.12.2024 an application for setting aside abatement and the application for condonation of delay has been filed. However, the same are not available on record.
- 2. The office to trace out the same and place the same on record.
- 3. List the matter again.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER