SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6866/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI KEMAR KAMSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.286629/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No.118069/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No.118077/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No.286630/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing the application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.45 is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.45 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

2

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI) COURT MASTER (NSH)